Highland (Cemetery

HISTORICAL *+ BEAUTIFUL < PEACEFUL

T Y TR

HIGHLAND CEMETERY PRICE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE 7-01-2015

REGULAR PLOTS
Family Plot, Four Grave Minimum $2,025.00
(Upright monument 174 sq. feet)

New Special-Double Stacked with vault 2,025.00

Deluxe Two Grave Plot, side by side 1,500.00
(Regulation Upright Monument 128 sq. feet)

14 DBL Cremation 750.00

Single Section, one or more plots 670.00
(Flat Marker 45 sq. feet)

Cremation Plot 405.00

Baby Plot 50.00

Veterans Plot, one single grave 250.00
OPENING AND CLOSING

Adult Graves (Veterans Included)

Weekdays 400.00
Saturday before noon, including overtime 525.00
Saturday after noon, including overtime 600.00

Baby Graves
Weekdays 100.00

Saturday before noon, including overtime 125.00
Saturday afternoon, including overtime 150.00



Internment of Ashes (Regular graves and cremation plots)

Weekdays 315.00
Saturday before noon, including overtime 365.00
Saturday after noon, including overtime 420.00

INSTALLATION OF SECTIONALS OR VAULTS

Cemetery will install 125.00

SETTING OF MARKERS
Single Flat 75.00
Double Flat 95.00
Government Marker 70.00
Cremation 65.00
Baby 40.00
Double Stack 140.00
UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASES 290.00
DOUBLE MARKER STABILIZERS WITH FOOTING 280.00
SINGLE MARKER STABILIZERS WITH FOOTING 140.00
DISINTERMENT — FLAT FEE- WEEKDAYS ONLY 810.00

POLICY REGARDING CREMATIONS
Not more than 3 cremations in any single plot

CREMATION NICHE - SINGLE BURIAL

Top Level Units 750.00
2™ Level Units 630.00
3" Level Units 525.00
Bottom Level Units 405.00

CREMATION NICHE — TWO BURIALS EACH UNIT

Top Level Units 1015.00
2™ Level Units 895.00
3" Level Units 780.00

Bottom Level Units 630.00



14 DELUXE CREMATION NICHE — SINGLE BURIAL
Top Level Units
2™ Level Units
3" Level Units
Bottom Level Units

14 DELUXE CREMATION NICHE — TWO BURIALS EACH UNIT

Top Level Units

2™ Level Units

3" Level Units
Bottom Level Units

OPENING AND CLOSING CREMATION NICHE
Cost of Each Internment
Saturday before noon
Saturday afternoon

1000.00
800.00
700.00
600.00

1300.00
940.00
910.00
780.00

147.00
205.00
265.00



