

HIGHLAND CEMETERY PRICE SCHEDULE – EFFECTIVE 7-01-2015

REGULAR PLOTS Family Plot, Four Grave Minimum (Upright monument 174 sq. feet)	\$2,025.00
New Special-Double Stacked with vault	2,025.00
Deluxe Two Grave Plot, side by side (Regulation Upright Monument 128 sq. feet)	1,500.00
14 DBL Cremation	750.00
Single Section, one or more plots (Flat Marker 45 sq. feet)	670.00
Cremation Plot	405.00
Baby Plot	50.00
Veterans Plot, one single grave	250.00
OPENING AND CLOSING	
Adult Graves (Veterans Included)	
Weekdays	400.00
Saturday before noon, including overtime	525.00
Saturday after noon, including overtime	600.00
Baby Graves	
Weekdays	100.00
Saturday before noon, including overtime	125.00
Saturday afternoon, including overtime	150.00

Internment of Ashes (Regular graves and cremation plots) Weekdays Saturday before noon, including overtime Saturday after noon, including overtime	315.00 365.00 420.00
INSTALLATION OF SECTIONALS OR VAULTS Cemetery will install	125.00
SETTING OF MARKERS Single Flat Double Flat Government Marker Cremation Baby Double Stack	75.00 95.00 70.00 65.00 40.00 140.00
UPRIGHT MONUMENT BASES	290.00
DOUBLE MARKER STABILIZERS WITH FOOTING	280.00
SINGLE MARKER STABILIZERS WITH FOOTING	140.00
DISINTERMENT – FLAT FEE- WEEKDAYS ONLY	810.00
POLICY REGARDING CREMATIONS Not more than 3 cremations in any single plot	
CREMATION NICHE – SINGLE BURIAL Top Level Units 2 nd Level Units 3 rd Level Units Bottom Level Units	750.00 630.00 525.00 405.00
CREMATION NICHE – TWO BURIALS EACH UNIT Top Level Units 2 nd Level Units 3 rd Level Units Bottom Level Units	1015.00 895.00 780.00 630.00

14 DELUXE CREMATION NICHE – SINGLE BURIAL

Top Level Units	1000.00
2 nd Level Units	800.00
3 rd Level Units	700.00
Bottom Level Units	600.00

14 DELUXE CREMATION NICHE – TWO BURIALS EACH UNIT

Top Level Units	1300.00
2 nd Level Units	940.00
3 rd Level Units	910.00
Bottom Level Units	780.00

OPENING AND CLOSING CREMATION NICHE

Cost of Each Internment	147.00
Saturday before noon	205.00
Saturday afternoon	265.00